
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037451-2024 

Tender

5754 - Provision of a Housing Support Service for
Offenders

The Police, Fire and Crime Commissioner for Staffordshire

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-037451
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04bd1a  
Published 20 November 2024, 9:03am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

The Police, Fire and Crime Commissioner for Staffordshire

ST18 0YY

Stafford

Email

rachel.smith@staffordshire.police.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG - West Midlands (England)

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037451-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037451-2024
mailto:rachel.smith@staffordshire.police.uk


Page 2 to 6

https://sell2.in-tend.co.uk/blpd/publictenders

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://sell2.in-tend.co.uk/blpd/publictenders

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Public order and safety

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

5754 - Provision of a Housing Support Service for Offenders

Reference number

5754

II.1.2) Main CPV code

98000000 - Other community, social and personal services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

https://sell2.in-tend.co.uk/blpd/publictenders
https://sell2.in-tend.co.uk/blpd/publictenders


Page 3 to 6

The Police, Fire and Crime Commissioner for Staffordshire seeks to commission a
Floating Housing Support Service for Offenders. The service to be commissioned will be
targeted on adult offenders in the geographical area of Staffordshire and Stoke on Trent
who are experiencing homelessness / housing need and are in need of support in
obtaining and maintaining accommodation in the community. The service provided will
aim to help service users to work towards independence and to successfully maintain
accommodation with a view to supporting individuals to establish stable lifestyles in the
community away from crime and to avoid further offending as part of a planned
programme of rehabilitation and resettlement.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £750,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

98000000 - Other community, social and personal services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKG - West Midlands (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Police, Fire and Crime Commissioner for Staffordshire seeks to commission a
Floating Housing Support Service for Offenders. The service to be commissioned will be
targeted on adult offenders in the geographical area of Staffordshire and Stoke on Trent
who are experiencing homelessness / housing need and are in need of support in
obtaining and maintaining accommodation in the community. The service provided will
aim to help service users to work towards independence and to successfully maintain
accommodation with a view to supporting individuals to establish stable lifestyles in the
community away from crime and to avoid further offending as part of a planned
programme of rehabilitation and resettlement.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement



Page 4 to 6

documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £750,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months

60

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

3 + 1 + 1

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

20 December 2024

Local time

5:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

20 December 2024

Local time

5:01pm

Place

Staffordshire Police



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Police, Fire and Crime Commissioner for Staffordshire

Stafford

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.3) Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures

na

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.3) Review procedure



		2025-08-02T22:16:18+0100
	TCPDF




